PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7887523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CLARIFICATION OF COMPANY NAME AND NEW REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD.	08/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	3 TUAS AVENUE 2	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	639443	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29846904
Application Number:	29778862
Application Number:	29702629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: TLM@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-6780-17 -90 -164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul T. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page1.tif source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 507840384 REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0666

source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page3.tif source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page4.tif source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page5.tif source=D282US_Clarification_of_Company_Name_and_New_Address (1)#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0667

CLARIFICATION OF COMPANY NAME AND NEW REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

COMPANY NAME AND FORMER ADDRESS

ResMed Asia Pte. Ltd. (which was incorrectly identified as ResMed Asia Pte Ltd)
was previously located at:
8 Loyang Crescent, #05-01, Singapore 509016

and

COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS

ResMed Asia Pte. Ltd. has now moved and is located at: 3 Tuas Avenue 2, Singapore 639443

The effective date of the address change of the company is July 1, 2021.

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of the Business Profile from the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority (ACRA) dated July 22, 2021, as well as a copy of the Change in Company Information Including Appointment/Cessation of Company Officers/Auditors which also reflects the entity name and the new registered office address.

ResMed Asia Pte. Ltd.

Date: August 2, 2021

Signed by:

Insert Name: Chin Wee Chew

Insert Title: Director

3113177

PATENT REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0668



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD. (201816214N)

Date: 22/07/2021

The Following Are The Brief Particulars of :						
UEN	:	÷ 201816214N				
Company Name.	. :	RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD.				
Former Name if any	:	The second control of the second contro	MEC (MICE) — Touch common commence of the control of the common common designation of the common transfer of the common designation of the common designation of the common designation designation of the common designation designation designation of the common designation designatio	Sammannannanna (v. 1 engergannannanna erastrikssamsens i maksimmännen sisämensis visämensis sisämäänään si enämäänäänäänä (v. 1 enamengannannanna (enessi (v.) kuuluvata alaantaannannasti (v.) kuusi (v.) erämäänäänä		
Incorporation Date.	:	11/05/2018	AMBRET TORTON CO. 1 - 1 - AMBRET AMBRET STOPP C. 2 - 3 - 4 - C-AMBRET AMBRET AM	والمراورة ورديات والمرووم المراجانيون والمراجات والمراجات والمراجات والمراجات والمراجات والمراجات والمراجات		
Company Type		PRIVATE COMPANY LIM	ITED BY SHARES	Merchanisman remains (1971 or 1972) or management of merchanisman (1988) and the second of the secon		
Status	:	Live Company	1.4. Conference a versionalisme (1.1.) — instrumental interest in proposation of the property of the content	Administration of the Communication of the Communic		
Status Date	·	11/05/2018	RIBBRO CARRIERO E E PROPERSIONAL CONTROL CONTR	Control (Control (Con		
Principal Activities	*	manana kisikikin ang iku ang kanalaga ng kanalaga ng maki ang maki ang maki ang maki ang maki ang maki ang mak I	режиния подменя по сторожения в подменя в подменя В подменя в подменя			
Activities (I)	:	MANUFACTURE OF MED C. (32509)	DICAL AND DENTAL TOOLS, INSTRU	UMENTS AND SUPPLIES N.E.		
Description	•	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
Activities (II)	:	RESEARCH AND EXPER	IMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON MEDI	ICAL TECHNOLOGIES (72107)		
Description	•	The second secon				
Capital	Capital					
Issued Share Capital (AMOUNT)	Number of Share	es * Currency		Share Type		
100000	1000000	SINGAPORE,	DOLLARS	ORDINARY		
2384793239	1000000	SINGAPORE,	DOLLARS	PREFERENCE		
* Number of Shares includes number of Treasury Shares						
Paid-Up Capital (AMOUNT)	Number of Share	Surrency		Share Type		
1000000		SINGAPORE	DOLLARS	ORDINARY		
2384793239		SINGAPORE	DOLLARS	PREFERENCE		

Authentication No.: F21576751D

Page 1 of 4



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD. (201816214N)

COMPANY HAS THE FOLLOWING ORDINARY SHARES HELD AS TREASURY SHARES

Date: 22/07/2021

Number Of Shares Currency				
Registered Office Address :	3 TUAS AVENUE SINGAPORE (639			
Date of Address :	01/07/2021	And the second section of the s		
Date of Last AGM :	15/12/2020	TO SERVICION COMPANION CONTRACTOR		
Date of Last AR	20/01/2021	Conformal Exists in resources — Internet Conformation		
FYE As At Date of Last AR :	30/06/2020	TOTAL CONTROL (CARRELL) (MICROSTON CONTROL CONTROL CARRELL) TOTAL CONTROL (CARRELL) (MICROSTON CONTROL CARRELL) MICROSTON CONTROL (MICROSTON CONTROL CARRELL) MICROSTON CONTROL (MICROSTON CONTROL CARRELL)		
Audit Firms		The second approximation (SEC Colors Source approximation and Colors Source approximation and Colors Source approximation (SEC Colors Source approximation and Colors Source approximation and Colors Source approximation (SEC Colors Sou		
NAME				
KPMG LLP	monthly to the electronic management of the second control of the	WAY opening the content of the conte	 - 14 - L VERSA SIRKETTINING TAKAS LAVE. J. Zimminimum, School Sept. 	And the Community of Computer in the Community of Communi
Charges		and a committee and a company of the	ном вост-частавляванного г	
Charge No. Date Registere	d Gurreno	y Amount Secure	d Chargee	(e)
Officers/Authorised Representative(s)			- 10	
Name	ID *	Nationality/Citizenship	Source of	Date of Appointment
Address		Position Held	Address	
DAVID BRIAN PENDARVIS	480837216	AMERICAN	ACRA	11/05/2018
9001 SPECTRUM CENTER BLVD SAN DIEGO, CA 92123, USA		Director	9	y monet industrial de la company de la compa
PRICE ANDREW	G3812215R	AUSTRALIAN	ACRA	14/06/2019
3 TUAS AVENUE 2 SINGAPORE (639443)	ggacanananananananananananananananananan	Director	and the second s	Committee of the commit
CHEW CHIN WEE	S7310902G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	11/05/2018
3 TUAS AVENUE 2 SINGAPORE (639443)	The state of the s	Director	TO THE TOTAL PROTECTION OF AMERICAN TO THE TAXABLE TO THE AMERICAN TO THE TAXABLE TO THE AMERICAN TO THE TAXABLE TO THE TAXABL	- Handard Balliffer of Mr. 1 - Handard Grand Gra
CHEW CHIN WEE	S7310902G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	30/05/2018

Authentication No. : F21576751D

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0670



WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD. (201816214N)

Date: 22/07/2021

Officers/Authorised Representative(s)

1012	diress		Position Held	Address
			rosition riel a	
F	The CONTROL CO	ì	processing the second contraction of the processing of the processing and the second	Annual control of the
- 3	TUAS AVENUE 2		Secretary	
	SINGAPORE (639443)	*	Accuming the Committee of the Committee	

Shareholder(s)

Name Address	Nationality/Citizenship Place of incorporation/ Origin/Registration	Source of Address Changed Address
1 RESMED GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD.	T18UF3420D UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRFLAND	T ACRA

100 NEW BRIDGE STREET	
LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, EC4V	1
6JA	

Ordinary(Number)	Currency
1000000	SINGAPORE, DOLLARS
Preference(Number)	Currency
1000000	SINGAPORE, DOLLARS

Abbreviation

UL - Local Entity not registered with ACRA

UF - Foreign Entity not registered with ACRA

AR - Annual Return

AGM - Annual General Meeting

FS - Financial Statements

FYE - Financial Year End

OSCARS - One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note:

- The information contained in this product is collated from lodgements filed with ACRA, and/or information collected by other government sources.

Authentication No.: F21576751D

Page 3 of 4

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD. (201816214N)

Date: 22/07/2021

- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit www.acra.gov.sg.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO.

: ACRA210722194897

DATE

: 22/07/2021

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.



Authentication No.: F21576751D

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0672



Change in Company Information including Appointment/Cessation of Company Officers/Auditors

Entity Information

UEN

201816214N

Entity Name

RESMED ASIA PTE. LTD.

Change in Registered Office Address/Office Hours

Current Registered Office Address

8 LOYANG CRESCENT #05 - 01

SINGAPORE 509016

New Registered Office Address

3 TUAS AVENUE 2

SINGAPORE 639443

Office Hours

Current Office Hours

New Office Hours

At least 5 hours during ordinary business hours on each business day

Effective date of change

01/07/2021

Declaration

I, JUSTIN LIM KEAT THEAM declare the above information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I am aware I may be liable to prosecution if I submit any false or misleading information in this form.

PATENT REEL: 063822 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 04/06/2023